and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1430 To the Director of the Patent and demark Office	e: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ProCentury Insurance Agency, Inc.	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ProCentury Corporation 465 Claudent Assures
 ☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-Ohio ☐ Dublic Limited Compar ☐ Other 	465 Cleveland Avenue Westerville, Ohio 43082 B.
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☑	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Ohio ☐ Public Limited Company ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other Execution Date: March 10, 2004	D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/520,852 for the mark PROCENTURY C. Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Michael S. Culver Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 152434
P.O. Box 19928	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002936 FRAME: 0936

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ProCentury Insurance Agency, Inc., a corporation of Ohio located and doing business at 2400 Corporate Exchange Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43231 (hereinafter "ProCentury Insurance"), has adopted and is the owner of record of the mark PROCENTURY that is the subject of application no. 76/520,852 pending for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ProCentury Corporation, a corporation of Ohio located and doing business at 465 Cleveland Avenue, Westerville, Ohio 43082 (hereinafter "ProCentury Corporation"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of ProCentury Insurance to which the above identified mark pertains, and is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-identified mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ProCentury Insurance confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto ProCentury Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark together with that portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and the above-identified application for registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said Assignee.

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

Date: March 10, 2004

By:

Name:

Christopher J. Timm

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002936 FRAME: 0937